
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3539
ANSWERED ON:16.04.2010
VACANCIES IN PSBS
Kashinath Shri Taware Suresh;Lingam Shri P.

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is shortage of staff in the Public Sector Banks (PSBs) in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the projected vacant posts due to retirement as on date; bank-wise and grade-wise;

(c) the steps taken/being taken by the Government/Reserve Bank of India (RBi) in this regard;

(d) whether Government has any proposal to revise the pension of the employees/officers of the PSBs; and

(e) if so, the details thereof alongwith the reasons therefor?

Answer

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance (Shri Namo Narain Meena)

(a): Yes,Sir.

(b): The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.

(c): Full operational & managerial autonomy has been given to the Public Sector Banks (PSBs) by the Government which includes framing of their own `Human Resources` policies and procedure,manpower planning and recruitment.The filling up of the vacancies is an ongoing exercise and the PSBs make their own recruitment as per their needs and requirements.

(d)&(e) : The Bank Employees` Pension Regulations of the PSBs do not provide for updation of pension.
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